JOLLY ARCHERS OF
HOUGHTON & WY TON

INDOOR RECORDS
HISTORY

1975 onwards

Club Records are kept for rounds recognised by Archery GB for UK Record
purposes. These rounds and the details of an archers’ eligibility in terms of
gender and age are shown in the Rules of Shooting (405). The
Cambridgeshire Archery Association records are kept on the same basis.

With thanks to the Jolly Archers’ Record Officers’ efforts over 50 years
(Last updated 31.3.2019)



RECURVE

Gentlemen
mTA 18£ZnFoice 509 1985 Portsmouth
D Smith 560 1975
M Palmer 545 1986 K |nr|P|gy 576 1976
W Ford 549 1999 K Inkley 577 1977
M Huggins 525 2883 K Inkley 578 1978
M Huggins 567 4 K Inkle 579 1979
E McDermott 578 2015 K Inklez 583 1980
M Palmer 585 1981
M Huggins 586 2004
D Clarke 590 2013
FITA 25
J Waters 541 1986
M Huggins 557 2004 Stafford
R Booth 609 1993
J Waters 647 1994
M Huggins 669 2003
Combined FITA
R Bowles 978 2002 Worcester
M Huggins 1100 2004 P Appleby 283 1988
J Waters 284 1995
W Ford 287 1999
M Huggins 293 2004
FITA Match Round
No records yet
Vegas
M Palmer 536 1986
J Waters 544 1995

J Curtis-Bridges 545 2011
E McDermott 549 2015
E McDermott 552 2016

Portsmouth (Double)

P Appleby 1126 1988
A Smith 1144 2002
M Huggins 1149 2004

Worcester (Double)

Bray 1 :
P Witherick 231 1991 M Huggins 579 2004
R Booth 264 1991
R Booth 268 1993
J Waters 275 1995
M Huggins 282 2004
Bray 2
J Waters 261 2002

R Bowles 276 2002



Ladies recurve

FITA 18m
U Williams
U Williams
M Edgar
M Edgar
M Edgar

FITA 25
M White
M Edgar
M Edgar

Combined FITA
M Edgar

FITA Match Round
No records yet

495
509
510
540
546

473
518
521

970

1985
1989
1990
1994
1995

1994
1999
2004

2002

Bray 1
A Booth
M Edgar
M Edgar

Portsmouth
U Williams
M Edgar
M Edgar
M Edgar
M Edgar

Stafford
M Edgar

Worcester
U Williams
M Edgar
M Edgar
M Edgar

Vegas
U Williams
M Edgar

Portsmouth (Double)
M Edgar
L Amarah
L Unwin
L Unwin

Worcester (Double)
L Unwin

212
258
273

544
550
562
575
579

643

255
262
268
284

442
533

1077
1103
1105
1111

545

1991
1994
1995

1985
1986
1987
1989
1996

1993

1985
1988
1993
1994

1986
1995

2000
2001
2008
2012

2012



Junior gentlemen recurve

FITA 18m
C Keen
T Morton
T Morton
A Smith
A Smith

FITA 25
A Smith
A Smith

454
458
517
520
529

455
510

M Alexander-Fox 529

Combined FITA

M Alexander-Fox 1023

FITA Match Round
No records yet

1989
1998
1999
2001
2002

2000
2002
2005

2004

Bray 1
D Witherick 98
T Hackett 221
T Morton 244
T Morton 254
A Smith 268
Bray 2
A Smith 266
Portsmouth
| Williams 529
C Keen 533
C Keen 545
C Keen 546
T Morton 561
A Smith 569
A Smith 576
Stafford
A Smith 598
Worcester
| Williams 239
T Hackett 245
M Alexander-Fox 269
Vegas

M Alexander-Fox 448

Portsmouth (Double)
A Smith 1039
A Smith 1144

Worcester (Double)
M Alexander-Fox 498
M Alexander-Fox 528

1991
1994
1997
1999
2001

2002

1985
1987
1988
1989
1997
2001
2002

2002

1985
1995
2004

2004

2001
2002

2004
2006



Junior ladies recurve

FITA 18m
B Mortimore
D Amarah
J Orbell
J Orbell
J Orbell
J Orbell

FITA 25
J Orbell
J Orbell
J Orbell

Combined FITA
J Orbell
J Orbell

FITA Match Round
No records yet

392
413
451
472
509
529

472
496
508

726
968

1989
2000
2003
2004
2005
2006

2003
2004
2005

2003
2004

Bray |
J Orbell
J Orbell
J Orbell

Bray 2
J Orbell

Portsmouth
V Palmer
V Palmer
V Palmer
V Palmer
J Orbell
J Orbell
J Orbell
J Orbell

Stafford
J Orbell

Worcester
V Palmer
J Orbell

Vegas
J Orbell
J Orbell

Portsmouth (Double)
J Orbell
J Orbell

Worcester (Double)
J Orbell

92
201
231

246

356
487
528
533
534
546
568
570

501

226
241

352
404

1011
1080

461

1999
2002
2003

2004

1985
1986
1987
1988
2003
2004
2005
2006

2003

1988
2004

2001
2004

2004
2006

2004



COMPOUND UNLIMITED (inner Ten Ring)

(Commenced 1st November 1995)

Gentlemen
FITA 18m
D Smith 535 1996 Bray 1
D Smith 538 1997 D Smith 254 1995
D Smith 540 1998 D Smith 268 1997
| Woollcott 548 1998 D Smith 272 1998
J.Hoare 558 2003 J Hoare 274 2000
P Anthony 564 2010 J Hoare 280 2001
D Abbott 567 2012 J Hoare 282 2002
S Haynes 573 2013 D Abbott 284 2012
D Abbott 579 2013
S Haynes 584 2015
Bray 11
A Kentrop 276 2018
FITA 25 Portsmouth
D Smith 539 1998 D Smith 555 1995
D Smith 540 1999 D Smith 557 1996
P Anthony 561 2010 D Smith 563 1997
D Abbott 567 2012 D Smith 568 1999
J Hoare 572 2003
J Gorman 574 2005
J Gorman 577 2007
D Abbott 579 2011
D Abbott 580 2012
S Haynes 583 2012
Combined FITA Stayes S8 2014
P Anthony 1122 2010
S Haynes 1135 2017 S Haynes 59 2015
Stafford
P Anthony 671 2010
A Kentrop 686 2019
FITA Match Round
S Haynes 146 2014
Worcester
C Foice 291 1988
J Hoare 299 2003
S Haynes 300 2016
Vegas
P Anthony 561 2010
S Haynes 569 2015

Portsmouth (Double)

J Hoare 1123 2002
S Haynes 1143 2012
S Haynes 1171 2015
S Haynes 1177 2017

Worcester (Double)
S Haynes 574 2012



Ladies compound unlimited

FITA 18m
S Abbott
L Gray
L Gray

FITA 25
S Abbott
R Payne
L Gray

Combined FITA
L Gray

FITA Match Round
No records yet

513
553
564

500
506
544

1087

2007
2015
2016

2007
2010
2017

2017

Bray 1
L Hoare
S Abbot
S Abbot
S Abbott
L Gray

Portsmouth

M Edgar

E Langdale
E Langdale
S Abbott

S Abbott

S Abbott

L Gray

L Gray

L Gray

Stafford
R Payne

Worcester
E Langdale
S Abbott
R Payne
L Gray

Vegas
L Gray
L Gray

Portsmouth (Double)
M Edgar
S Abbott
L Gray
L Gray

Worcester (Double)
L Gray

224
258
266
267
276

454
526
536
546
553
558
562
570
576

629

249
259
287
298

544
553

949
1085
1131
1137

596

2000
2007
2008
2011
2016

2002
2003
2004
2007
2008
2012
2015
2016
2017

2010

2004
2007
2010
2016

2015
2016

2002
2008
2016
2017

2016



Junior gentlemen compound limited

Portsmouth
H Mann 407 2002
J Ben-Nathan 517 2019

Bray |

J Ben-Nathan 187 2018
Bray Il

J Ben-Nathan 209 2018
WA 18

J Ben-Nathan 422 2019
WA 25m

J Ben-Nathan 428 2018
Worcester

J Ben-Nathan 150 2018
Stafford

J Ben-Nathan 545 2019
Vegas

J Ben-Nathan 342 2019

Junior ladies compound unlimited

Portsmouth
K Klingopoulos 360 2002
J Orbell 485 2005



LONGBOW

Gentlemen
FITA 18m
R Booth 169
J Marshall 221
M Brittin 297
M Daley 299
D Ash 325
J Marshall 337
D Ash 361

J Curtis-Bridges 362

FITA 25
D Pointer 222
D Ash 314
D Ash 406

Combined FITA
S Jacobs 408
S Jacobs 667

FITA Match Round
No scores as yet

1992
1995
1996
1996
1998
1998
1999
2013

2005
2010
2011

2012
2014

Bray 1
R Booth
J Cooper
J Cooper
D Smith
M Brittin

Bray 2
S Jacobs

Portsmouth
D Smith
D Smith
D Smith
D Ash
J Marshall
D Ash
J Curtis-Bridges

Stafford
R Booth

Worcester
R Booth
B Stansfield
J Cooper
J Marshall
D Ash

Vegas
J Fletcher
J Fletcher

Portsmouth (Double)
J Marshall
D Ash
D Ash
J Curtis-Bridges

Worcester (Double)
D Ash

84

126
137
151
157

172

429
440
442
449
477
480
495

395

87

109
154
164
215

158
185

801
819
889
910

380

1993
1994
1995
1995
1996

2014

1992
1993
1996
1999
1999
2006
2012

1993

1992
1994
1995
1999
2005

2011
2014

2001
2003
2005
2012

2005



Ladies longbow

FITA 18m
J Marshall
J Marshall

FITA 25
No records yet

Combined FITA
No records yet

FITA Match Round
No records yet

199
326

1996
1998

Bray |
J Marshall
D Butcher
D Butcher
J Marshall
J Marshall
J Marshall

Portsmouth
J Marshall
M Edgar
J Marshall
M Edgar
D Butcher
J Marshall
J Marshall

Worcester
D Butcher
J Marshall
J Marshall
J Marshall

Portsmouth (Double)
J Marshall

50
84
87
109
130
161

91

215
246
342
347
431
456

25
48
171
182

816

1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1999

1992
1993
1994
1994
1997
1997
1998

1995
1995
1999
2001

2002



Junior gentlemen longbow

FITA 18m
T Hackett
T Hackett

199
254

Junior ladies longbow

FITA 25
J Orbell

225

1995
1996

2005

Bray 1
T Hackett

Portsmouth
T Hackett
T Hackett
J Brightwell

Worcester
T Hackett

Portsmouth
J Orbell
J Orbell

Worcester
J Orbell
J Orbell

Portsmouth (Double)
J Orbell

Worcester (Double)
J Orbell
J Orbell

131

105
380
399

138

247
374

87
107

568

185
196

1994

1993
1994
2002

1995

2003
2005

2004
2005

2005

2005
2006



RECURVE BAREBOW

(Commenced 1* October 2009)

Gentlemen
FITA 18m
P Masters 505 2012 Bray 1
P Masters 507 2015 P Masters 236 2011
Portsmouth
FITA 25 D Pointer 391 2009
D Ash 437 2011 D Ash 509 2009
P Masters 537 2011
P Masters 555 2012
P Masters 568 2017
Stafford
P Masters 611 2012
Worcester
P Masters 262 2011
P Masters 273 2014
Vegas
P Masters 422 2011
P Masters 468 2012
P Masters 476 2015

Portsmouth (Double)

P Masters 1047 2011
P Masters 1074 2012
P Masters 1076 2013

Worcester (Double)
P Masters 510 2012
P Masters 541 2014



Ladies

Bray 1
V Masters
V Masters

Portsmouth
C Aldrich
C Aldrich

Worcester
C Aldrich

Portsmouth (Double)

C Aldrich
C Aldrich

Junior gentlemen

Portsmouth
W Clarke

Bray 1
W Clarke

Worcester
W Clarke
R Baily

Portsmouth (Double)
W Clarke

109
185

457

485

197

901
903

431

105

105
138

700

2010
2011

2013

2014

2014

2014
2015

2010

2010

2011
2012

2011



COMPOUND LIMITED (Traditional Scoring)

Gentlemen
Portsmouth
FITA 18m M Luscomb 452 1988
M Luscomb 230 1989 M Luscomb 471 1989
M Luscomb 277 1990
Ladies
No Records

Junior gentlemen

No Records

Junior ladies

No Records



COMPOUND LIMITED

Gentlemen

Bray 1
A McLaughlin

Worcester
A McLaughlin
A McLaughlin

Ladies

Bray 1
J McLaughlin

Worcester
J McLaughlin

Junior gentlemen

No Records

Junior ladies

Portsmouth
K Klingopoulos

260

278
283

237

235

360

(Inner Ten Ring)

2002

2002
2003

2002

2002

2002

Portsmouth
A McLaughlin
A McLaughlin

Portsmouth (Double)
A McLaughlin

Portsmouth
J McLaughlin
J McLaughlin
J.McLaughlin

Portsmouth (Double)
J McLaughlin

533
554

1105

432
529
544

990

2001
2002

2002

2001
2002
2003

2002



COMPOUND UNLIMITED(Traditional Scoring)

Gentlemen
FITA 18m
D Smith 542 1986
A Berry 544 1992 Portsmouth
A Berry 547 1993 D Smith 579 1986
D Smith 582 1987
FITA 25m C Foice 587 1987
A Berry 437 1994 C Foice 589 1988
C Foice 591 1989
Bray 1 P Shaw 593 1990
A Berry 275 1993 P Shaw 595 1991
Portsmouth (Double)
D Smith 1156 1995
Stafford
D Smith 667 1993
Vegas
C Foice 567 1991
Ladies
Portsmouth
S Dymock 561 1990

Junior gentlemen
No Records

Junior ladies
No Records




